PEARL GOLD AG

Pearl Gold launches upgraded Website

Frankfurt, 31 January 2012 - Pearl Gold AG (02P:GR) has relaunched its corporate website on www.pearlgoldag.com this week with an entirely revised structure and layout. The German holding's new online appearance is clearly optimised with new sections, detailed background information and new services for investors.

The website of Pearl Gold, that focuses on investments in the West African mining sector, is now available in English, German and French in order to provide comprehensive information for a broad international audience.

The new page sections are categorised in Company Profile, Investments, Commodities, Corporate Responsibility, Investor Relations and Press for a structured and clear navigation to each area of interest. The website presents Pearl Gold's strategy and management structure in addition to background information on the commodity gold and gold production. Detailed information is provided on Pearl Gold's first investment in the Malian mining company Wassoul'Or which runs the Kodieran gold mine in the South of Mali. In order to enable an open and transparent dialogue with its existing and prospective stakeholders, the new Investor Relations section provides an informative overview of Pearl Gold's listing at the Frankfurt Stock Exchange, key share facts and the company's performance. The ongoing production status of the Kodieran mine is documented by updated videos and photos from the open pit mine and the production plant.

Pearl Gold AG

Pearl Gold AG is a holding company listed on the Open Market of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange, based in Frankfurt. The company focuses on investments in West African exploration and mining corporations, especially in the field of gold and other noble metals. The first investment of Pearl Gold is the Malian mining company Wassoul'Or, in which Pearl Gold holds 25% of shares. Wassoul'Or concentrates on the exploration and production of gold and runs the Kodieran gold mine in the South of Mali.

For further information please visit: www.pearlgoldag.com

For Inquires:

MSL Financial Steffi Fahjen

Email: steffi.fahjen@mslgroup.com Tel: +49 (0) 69 6612456 8394

Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender: Robert F. Goninon